£D FOR FILING

URDER RECEIV

PETITION  £OR ZONING VARIACE

FROM AREA AND HLIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISRIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
L or we,RymONE, Jane Blake - -
County 3o which 1 ascribed 1a e dscrption snd siat sinched beroto snd made s part Barwe.

. from 400.1 to allow an acessory

strusture (swinming pool) to be lucated outside the third
street (Countryside Lane)

of the yard furthurest removed from the sdide

FPool cannot be located clomer to camner of ot becanas of the
well pipen

. C. Hohne Cont

g%n Harford Rd

G0N0 HARFORD RD.

BALTIMORE M, 21234

safmone county, manrMno

INTER-OFFICE

S. Eric DiNgnno
o, Zoning Commissionar
Uesfie H, Groef
mom. _Ditecter of Plami

. Date._October 31, 1978

supmer_ et

HEARING: Monday, November 6, 1978 (10:30 A.M.)

There ore no comprehensive plenning factors requiring comment an this g stiffon,

Tesfie H. Gr
Director of Planning

LHG: IGH:zmw

- PTG

-

RE: PE'IIIION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
of Braokline Rd. and

Cnnlrpld. Lane, 11h District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RAYMOND 4, BLAKE, Petitioner + Case No., 79-104-A

rrarese

_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

M. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authordty conkalned in Section 524. 1 of the Baliimore County

Charter, 1 hersby enter my appearance in this procesding. You are requested o notify

ma of any hearing date or dates which may be now or harsafier designated tharefore,

and of the passage of any prel'minary or final Order in connection therewith.

i Gt
Pater Max Zi
Deputy People’s Coumal

! WA o o, I
John W, Hewion, Ml
Pecple’s Counsel

| HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 18 day of October, 1978, @ copy of the foregoing
Order was ingiled to Raymond J, Bloke, 13600 Brookline Road, Baldwin, Maryland 21013,

Petit'oner,

John W, Hessian, 11l

TOWSUN, MARYLANDZ1208
am) |

5. ENIC DNENNA
2O ING COMMISSIONER

Gearge J. Martinek
Dcputy Zoning Commissioner

| November 17, 1978

Mr. & Mrs. Raymond S. Blake, Jr.
13600 Brookline Riad
Baldwin, Marylind 21013

RE: Petition for Variance
NW/corner of Brookline Road
anl Countryside Lane - 1ith
Election Listrict
Kaymond 5. Blake, Jr. -
Petitloner
NO. 79-104-A (Item No. 46)

Dear Mr. b Mra. Blake:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attachcd.
Vul’fu]y yours, ‘

Dv:p\lly /.:.aféxumnmmn

GIMinr

Attachments

cs: Lo % Holne Contrators, Inc.
9000 Harford Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Mr. Harry Toing, Jr
258A Cauntryside Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21713

John W
Heopl

Hessian, I,
‘s Counsel

L5q.

BEGINNING at & paint on the Northwest corner of
Brookline Road and Countryside Lane, Dlock E, Lot §
Sectiun 1 Carroll Manor as Recorded in the Land Records
of Baltimore Gounty Raok 20, Folio 79.

Also knrwn a3 13600 Braokline Road.

M!".mb hirg, m Blake
Blld'hg w 21013

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Bullding
111 W. Chesspeake Ava,
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been mdvld-ndlcurpud for illing

T g
'8 ERIC DI NENNA
‘Zwning Commissioner 5 e
Petitioner_
P‘Hlmrllunmqy

el ol

Chairman, Zoning Plens
Advisory Committes

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Octeber 14, 1978

Mr. & Mrs. Ruymond Blake
17600 Brookline Road
Baldwin, Maryland 21013

nrrnes

Batoas or RE: Varisnce Petition

Item No. 46
feparinent ot Petitioner - Blake
YOS Bonmsising

State bosds Commmton

Deas Mr, & Mrs. Blake:

The Zoning Plana Advisory Commitiee has reviewed the
Pplans sibmitted with the above referenced petition and has Fiade
an on-site field .nspection of the propasty. The following <cmments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of tae zoning action
requested. but L asaure that all partics are made aware «i plans or
problema vath regard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file « written
report wilk the Zoning Comemissioner with recommer .ations 81 to
the suitability of the requested zoming,

This potition is accepted for Giling on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate, Notice of the hearing date and time, which will
be held not I 10 nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filin, certificate, will be farwarded to you in e ear futare.

Very truly yours,
NICHOLAS =, COMMOT ARL

Chairman
Zouaing Plans Advisor; Committee

MBCiemr
Enclosure

| A 141979




Fursusat to the alfffctiooment, posting of property. .od ‘_“- e Petition
and it appearing that by rescm of the folloving Saliag of faits thet strict complisnce with

the Maltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in prectical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship upon the

the Yariance(s) should be hed; and it furthor appearing thet by ressen of the granting of

the Tarimnoe(s) requested not adverwely affecting ihe health, safety, snd general

count
welfare of the commnity,.the YADANSS Jo.permit An a.cospory structurs (pwims mam:gmmm
g\ mi 1) to be located outside the third of the yard farthest yemoved from the Toveon wamv0arze
)
=2 et IG Lansl shanld bs._grantssl . Ocn
= § Deputy October 26, 1978 “’;;J;:v crober 23, 1978
3
EP\\ ﬂimumoﬂ—duﬁnu—mu__lwqw
o i Mr, Eric S. DiNonna, zn..ln,, Commissioner
[ bl Zoning Advhiey October 20, 1978
7, Office of Pleuning and zw
o}
X1 Baltimore County Office Buildi A 8. Eric Divenns
& Orde g..ﬂ,,m to the approval of a site Y e Towson, Marylond 21204 * Zniog Comissionse
& }rtanlby the Department of Public Do o n-la; Itu:':hll.-é. ;-:mnuy-m Lane RO— Towson, Maryland 21204
Exist] Zonings . " G
B g v o Office o Plaraing a0 Zonisg. o e becated Setaite the’roer thiss o the Tot Fastnent [ 1 on Item 946, Zoni isory C Avgust 29, 1978, foll,
s = to bs located outa: rear of = 2 omments on ltem #46, Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting, August 29, , ore as follows- Ttem Mo. 46 = B - Meeting of Ay
Fursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hesring e the Peti*ion ) Penoved fros the side stescts Proparts Omers hayens ¢ ornd of Mt 29, 1976
Acres: 1,120 Listrict: 1lth i Location: -
Proparty G rer; Roymond and Jane Bloke o , W/C Brookline R, & Countryside Lane

Location: NW/C Brook!lne Rood and Countrysida Lane

Existing Zoning: RC=5

Froposed Zaning: Varionce to permit an accessary structure 1o be lscated outside the
rear th'rd of the lat forthest removed from the side stroet .

Acres: 1126

Disteicr: Vith

Re

Propossd Zning: Uiriarce to permit ar accessory structare to ‘e locatsd
outalde the rmar third of tae !t farthest removed
fron the side stres.

and it appearing that by resson of failure to show practical difficulty and/or nrea- - 3

sunabile hardahip, The following comments are furnished in rege  to tha plat submitted to thin office
for reviaw by the Zoning Mvi-a:v Commitess in connection with the subject item.

Acras:
126
Distrier; Lieh

General:

Baltimora County highway and utility improvements are mot directly imvolved and
are as seoured by Public Morks Agreement 9115408, gxecuted in conjunction with the
developmant of Carrol] ManarSecs iom 1, of which this property comprises Lot 9,
Block "E" of Carroll Masor, Section One, recorded G.L.B, 20, Polio 9,

This office bas reviewed the whiec! petifian and offers the following comments. These comments
are ol inianded 1o indicate the appropricteness of the zoning in question, but are tn assure thot
s ore made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this pefition.

Dear Mz. Didenna:

Yo tralfic problens are anticipated by the requested variances to sermit an
accassory structure to be located sutalde the reas third of the to

Davalopment of this property through stripping, gracing snd stabilization conld )

xesult in a sadiment pollution problom, damaging private cnd prbiie noldings ownstreas This plan has been reviswed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Batimore County, this . day X of the proparty, A grading pemit is, threfore, necesscry for all grading, including Ve B
Very muly yours, .

the stripping of top soil.

~ wir [

o 197 __, that the Tartance(s) be and the same
Tho Petitioner must provide necessary drairsse faciliti-s {temporary or parmanent) N
Lo/are arehy HEVIED, 0 provent creating any nuisances or damages to afdacent properties, espocially by the Wkt 5. Plnigun
Gancentration of surface watars. Oorrection of auy problem which may risult, die Fe ARl
inproper grading or improper inatallation of drainags facilities, would bo tho full
Zoning Commimiosse of Bultimerv County Fesponsibil ty of the Petiticnar. 2 = H5E/m:
Plonner 11l

Cument Flanning and Dnvelnpm-nl

This office has no further comment in rog an submitted for zoning
: Advisory Comitese review in sonmection with this Fren 46 (1978-1579) .

e —
: i
BMA_]/AH//#«F
Chief, Bursau of

ENND: EAM; PWR: B3
U-HE Kay Sheet

73 KE 13 Pos. Sheet
HE 19 Tope

44 Tax Map

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

J—: botcra couny
@ e

.IJ eribainirios) fre deporment
depariment of hecin Tov. SOM. MARYLS 1D 717
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 a0t 287310

o s

DONALD ) ROOP, M.O., M.PH. Faul ;. Re 1] oA Ton
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER September 26, 1978 e Sontember 22, 1978
August 28, 1978
Office of Pianning and Zoning
Deitizers County Offioe Buldine
» Marylend 21204 Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
¢ g Coments o Ttem ¢ L6 Zoning Ateinory comd Zoning Comaissione:
Attention: 3. Commodari i i e S0 Cammliien Newting, duguat: 29, 1978 Baltimore County orfice paitding
hﬂu huﬂﬂv—ﬂhv e Towson, Maryland 212
“ s 'ane 51
Hr. S. Sric oitenna, Zontag Comatssioner Br Property Oers Ragmend % Jane Hliko B a”c 001 T80 B conntryatde tane
ice of Planning and Zoning Proroeed Lines Vaviance to
© /G srockiine @ Countrraide Ta pernit an accesmory structure to b .
Ciouae e e Lo S b R R POAF A4 Of the 1ot ‘arthent removed reom the sian pir ) LAC. Mesting of:  Auuct 29, 1978
. ) Zoning dgwda of CetyT :
Dear Mr. DiNenna: R 25 =it L5185
) ) Gantlemens MAte 1th RE: ;u- No: o PR
roper'y Wnmer: Raymond f fame Blake
Comments on Item #46, Zoning Advisary Comaittee X ktine o o
Hoeting, August 29, 1978, are as follows: Burwunt o yout Teqisst, o elurenced proporty has ed by thin location,  WAC Brookimn: Re, i Countrysude Lane
' Buresu and the comsents below marked with an "x" nro opplicable and Tequired The items checked below are applicables ":"""‘dl;""m- [‘;l N - ructare to b
roposed Zoming: \ariance to perait un accessory structure to
:n’lm;u Owner: ;;7;-1;:0:&;:- :;-:ec“n"’_“ in to ba corrected or incorporated into the final plons for the property. Xa Sarcture sl onfors to Baltisory County Bullding ote (2.0.C.4.) P W Grata mALTe: the rear third of the lot fartherest
ocation: e L 3 on aed TIT Supplesemt, e ed froc the ide ctreet
L L e . () 1. Fire nydrante for the x-tmnm oy ﬂm&:ﬂl e . other appl Loable asdss, emov e side crie
Proposed 2o-ing:t arfwnce to perm: on accessory located at intervals
structure to be located outside th o with uu_.,,:‘m published by the LB 4 tullding peratt aball be required before commtmustion ean begta.

Coddonal _ persits mall be required.

n-pztnt of Public Voris,

Ehird of the lot Farthest r

woved from the side street.
1148 () 2. A socopd means of wehicle necoms is requirod for the oita. D. . 196 #hadl be upgraded o bev uee - Teuires alteraiim pemit.
Districe: 11eh . 13 nu-.--u_“ 1
() 3. Tho vohicle dend ond condition shown at e formemiesion rmines vil) be repired 0 file an
The progored pool will st incerfare with the location — i walylbein .
. e . h TSCEEDS the maximun aliowed by the Fire Depar@ment. '+ Tares mets f comstructica dravings wi T—
of either the well or sewage disposal area, therefore, mo healti T wieE iiewd & 7 e _u.:;_‘_ it piserice: e

0 arplication Sor s masieing morey

S LT s it iy - ot ety L.
et B ST R Sy

hazards

e anticipated.
() L muwmuumwemnmu:nppuuuuomafm 4
Very truly yours, re Prevent-on Codo prior to oocupancy or boginning of operations.

. The bulllingm and struotures oxisting or proposcd on the site sholl
G 2 with all applicable requirements of the Rotional Pir~

('C'ﬁ {ras \-‘J\—\‘ attinltraneiution thunterd K, 101 “Lafa Safaty Code”, 1970

- Thomas H. Deviin, Diree
Y BUREAD OF ENVIRORNENTAL SERVICES y () 6. Bits plam are epproved s trem.

{x) 7. e Fire Prevention Burenu har no commerts, at this time.

vear Mr. DiNemna:

Cota. See Bectl
L Ko Comrat.
3. Comats

No bearing or student population

W Beussied outback variance confliste vith the Bal timre Cour
ailting o . M

¥ary truly you

3
/( /u.z Forrn

W. Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Field Representative

THD:JRP: i1ré

| botod ad £y
| m%%ﬁ i\%['mag. AM:MM
1 Fixa Frovention Buroe

Speotal Tnepostioa Tivision




CERTIFICATE 8!‘ PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICK OF PLANNING AND ZONING |

NEWSPAPERS

. County Office Bullding
ill W. Chesapeakc Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21304

Your Petition has been received * this g{" day of F
é; pul 1998 Fiding Fae s_RE . Recsivea M:k ‘

TOWSON, MD............00koher 19
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annésed advert'sement was

TOWSON. MD_ 21204 Gctober 19

published 1 THE JEFFERSONIAN, 8 weekly mewspaper printed
and published In Towson, Baltimore Cou fy, Md. cuoschesch
fx._one time. .. mecesssivecmeck befor: the__. ... ....

Sriete THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. thal the anrcxed advertisement af
i [Depuey PETITION FUR VARTANCE

Ravmond Biake

was inserted i the f=Nowing

0 Catonsville Times O Towson Times BN
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times Zoning Commissioner
@ Essex Times 0 Community Times . :
Petitioner submitted by .
) Suburban Times Fast O Suburhan Times West = Y -_—

“etitioner's Attorney e Reviewed by,

* This is ot to be interpreted as accuptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

weekly newspapers published in Balumore, County. Maryland,
once a week lor  ene weessive weeks belore the
20th_ day of Octaber . 1978, that is 10 say. the same
was imserted n the sues of getoner (9 1978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC

BY éﬁm /(9?«'7% =

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FIRANGE . REVENUE DIVISION
mISCE) RECEIPT

@  cermiFicate or codline

i ZOMIMO DEPARTMENT OF BAL™ MORE COUNTY ,
d 70t
[ Vownea, Maryland / i Y i}
b .
R L /- Date of Posting. )
s | &2 Posted for: ... L7 Rt ARELL, o okl 2500w
2 a ke Rigaiend, Bl e “ALIOAYION oR wiamaruns o Camn R
i ;
& o Lacation of property:... 21 w2ila A Alerie_ ol o o &
4 * ISR TP (12800 AN D) PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
& o Location of Signa:.__ L% A B Al b il oL FUNTTION Wal_Wop | Orgmal | Dupiicate Tracins ] 200 Sheer i !
] L& dole by | date 1451_ 4.,«.74 by [dowe [ gy [ don | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 76119
5 s Dese riptiers checked and | | i b s oAl b
° Romeris outline plotted on o | A 1 | ik CASH RECEIPT
o vy ol att (02! Data of coturn:..., & SN2 § : Y EE N R S oave_Bovember 6, 1978 sccopm_ 01662
M 28720 s e e oo AE.3 gt Fetition Aumber added to | e

G sutline
%o, of signs [ -

Seale 1-30°
Ewcaes Dateus =l
ic/ﬂft‘{h\u Z'Z/”" ,[,
Loyl . Tpue Blete : :
(Hioo Fuckluc fock i : el v S L B

-ZVJ@ e Map ‘_Mfﬂf T

awounr 85043

= Baymord 8, Blakwa Jr,
rhnulmammmn. T9=1004

Granted by
7€, BA, CC, CA

8 # e SUA3ms

VALBATION OR SrGNATURE OF CABIER

Prevous a
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(page 2)

Raymond S. Blake, Jr.
3600 Brookline Road
Balduin, Maryland 71013

set back covenance of the Carroll Wanor neighborhood. 1 uould like to point
out that | did not bulld the home and thac no oaly dees my home not meer

the requireaent, but all four homes on Brookline Road on my side of the street
4o not meet the 100 foot sot back. This is due Eo the locatior of the lots
‘n relatiouship to the easement In the back. Therefor: singling my home out
an being the one in violation is mot cerrect.

Hoveaber 15, 1978

[ spoke ulth the president o. che Carroll Manor Association and thuy
are voicing no opposition to my pool and they volunteared inforsation to me
that there are thres pools in the nelghlorhoed and tharefors the asucsfation
is oot ageinst ponls, per ae.

Hr. George J. Martinak,
Duputy Zoning Cona!ssionet
Balttmore County

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Hr. Hartinak:

Your favo-able conslderatirn to the pecition vould he greatly spprectated.

Pirat of all 1 vaat to thank you for the opportunity te subiit
additional inforaation on behalf of my pecition,

Very truly yours,

~

Raymcnd S, Blave, Jr.

e e 1

This ts a ploc plan of my property at 13600 L.ookline Road, Balduin,
Maryland. It specifically shows that the easement ls betcter than

67 feet avay rom my proposed swimming pool. I belleve chis is
contrary to the evidence that was submitted by my nelghbor. You will
also note that @y ndditlon of the garage and porch im no vay
affected Baltimore County regulations and [ have been given a

perait for these additfons. Please ales note that the furtherest
third of my back yard, from Countryside Lane, uwould mean that the
pool would he very close to the well and also to the utility lines
hat are already wide ground and run up to my home on the corner.

Additional Information
Petition for Vartance
We/corner of Brookoine Rd. & Countryside Le.
ileh Diserice

Raymond Blake - Petiticner
Case No. 19-10%-h

mm e

These sce pletuces showlag  house and the proposed poal at veslous
angle

Mr. Martinak, I also had the opportunity to oare again discuss the
addition of the pool with my next doa: ne! Wbor anu the neightor 1ext ta him.

Both Mr. Charles Myers s1d r. Gary Saith have no opposftion whiisuever to This 1s @ wiew fcom directly in fronc of oy nelghmor's nouse,
@y svizalag pool, Looking 4t my home, <hich proves that theee ix no way tnat he
could see 3 walsming peol in ny back yar [em s Some

Secondly, my "aggrieved neighbor” tesiified that the mew nedghbor who
ts building across vn the hill,uas supposed to be at the ing to testify
against me. | discussed this with Mickey, and he stated that he never once
discussad my suimming peol with my " aggrleved ncighonr

It was zlwo entered Into testlimony t

tmy hooe did not mect the requice

Thiz is 2 view from the corner of my garage, leoking to the property
of ny ncighbor's home. You will note that it {s sbout a block

auar anc I don't see now chey will be affected by something (n my
back yard.

This {n o view of my home looking acroxs 8rookline Read and you
“ili aote {rom this photograph and the plot lan that the pon
18 directly behiad my hooe a1d mould not he scen frem Brookline
Road

This vir- 13 froe my house, locking across Co
tenere notaing Land
8t will ie hur

This pleture shesk toe corner stakes vhich indicaces where the pool
would go in the back yard. Looking frum my house te the back
Propesty, you 4i1] nete that there is nothing in the back of the
property that uould cause 3 probles for a awims'ag poal
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ALiL ABOUT POOLS

a guide 10 the selection of
Residential Swimmine Pools
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